Land Exchange Agreement that set forth 

the terms of the purchase and exchange. 
On June 22, 2010, the Anchorage 
Assembly passed Assembly Ordinance 
No. 2010–49 which authorized the 
disposal of MOA lands and the 
acceptance of the offered additional 
monetary compensation amount of four 
million five hundred thousand dollars 
($4,500,000). 

A portion of the lands to be released 
and then disposed from MRI, containing 
approximately 8,986 square feet (SF) or 
0.206 acres, was purchased for inclusion 
into MRI utilizing FAA Airport 
Improvement (AIP) Funds. Said lands, 
described as a portion of Lot One of the